1)

2)

3)

4)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

MONDAY, JULY 24, 2017

9:30 a.m.

7 Andrew D. Mickler

ROBERTSON

7 SaaS Solutions, Inc.

LOVE
SIGMON, TR.

7 Raelin M. Morgan

HENDERSON
TAYLOR, TR.
MENK

7 Kylene Edson

DUNCAN
TAYLOR, TR.
EMREY

03-34626

16-31525

17-30621

17-30900

Hearing on Motion of Cashfinders
“R” Us for Payment of Unclaimed
Dividends (117)

Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as
Attorney for the Debtor (42)

Hearing on Motion to Employ
Roberson Haworth & Reese, PLLC as
Counsel for Trustee (43)

Continued hearing on Motion of
Flagstar Bank, FSB for Relief from
Stay (14); Trustee’s Response (15)

Continued hearing on Amended
Motion of MidFirst Bank to Confirm
Termination or Absence of Stay (12)



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Monday, July 24, 2017

7 Walter J. Kolek
Carol E. Kolek

BOCHICCHIO
SHUFORD, TR.

7 Cindy S. Lammonds

CROW
JOHNSON, TR.

7 Jamie C. Sellinger

WHITE, B.
JOHNSON, TR.

7 Cassandra R. Hunsucker

HALL
JOHNSON, TR.

Adv R. Keith Johnson
V.
Dwight Simpson

JOHNSON
PRO SE

17-31038

15-30158

17-30381

17-30586

15-3181
Ch.7
15-31521

Page 2

Hearing on Debtors” Motion to Waive
Credit Counseling Requirement for
Male Debtor and to Excuse Male
Debtor’'s Appearance at the Meeting
of Creditors (4)

Hearing on Debtor’s Motion for Order
Authorizing the Trustee to Abandon
Real Property (43, 44)

Hearing on  Trustee’s Limited
Objection to Exemptions (12, 14)

Continued hearing on Trustee’s
Motion for Approval of Listing
Agreement to Sell Real Property (11);
Debtor’s Response (12)

Hearing on Debtor's Motion to
Convert to Chapter 13 (18)

Continued Status Hearing (17)



10)

11)

12)

Monday, July 24, 2017

7 TSI Holdings, LLC 17-30132

PRO SE
GRIER, TR.,, GORMAN

7 Jerry J. Simmons, Sr. 17-30687

Clarissa C. Simmons

PRO SE
SHUFORD

7 Dionne G. Lee 17-30886

PRO SE
COOPER, TR.

e 3 O e e O o 3 O o e O o e 3 o N S o A

Page 3

Hearing on Motion to Turnover Funds
Seized from Richard C. Siskey’s Bank
Account (74)

Hearing on Joint Motion of Trustee,
Metropolitan Life Insurance
Company, and MSI Financial
Servicers, Inc. for Protective Order
(79)

Motion to
Order of

Hearing on Debtors’
Reinstate Case (20);
Dismissal (17)

Motion for
Order of

Hearing on Debtor’s
Reconsideration  (16);
Dismissal (13)



