## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

## **CHARLOTTE DIVISION**

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## **MONDAY, JULY 24, 2017**

**EMREY** 

	MONDA1, Juli 24, 2017		
	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>		
1)	7 Andrew D. Mickler	03-34626	Hearing on Motion of Cashfinders "R" Us for Payment of Unclaimed Dividends (117)
	ROBERTSON		
2)	7 SaaS Solutions, Inc.	16-31525	Hearing on Motion to Withdraw as Attorney for the Debtor (42)
			Hearing on Motion to Employ Roberson Haworth & Reese, PLLC as Counsel for Trustee (43)
	LOVE		Counsellor flustee (43)
	SIGMON, TR.		
3)	7 Raelin M. Morgan	17-30621	Continued hearing on Motion of Flagstar Bank, FSB for Relief from Stay (14); Trustee's Response (15)
	HENDERSON		Stay (14), Trustee's Response (13)
	TAYLOR, TR.		
	MENK		
4)	7 Kylene Edson	17-30900	Continued hearing on Amended Motion of MidFirst Bank to Confirm
	DUNCAN		Termination or Absence of Stay (12)
	TAYLOR, TR.		

<u>Monday, July 24, 2017</u> Page 2

5)	7 Walter J. Kolek Carol E. Kolek  BOCHICCHIO SHUFORD, TR.	17-31038	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Waive Credit Counseling Requirement for Male Debtor and to Excuse Male Debtor's Appearance at the Meeting of Creditors (4)
6)	7 Cindy S. Lammonds  CROW JOHNSON, TR.	15-30158	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Order Authorizing the Trustee to Abandon Real Property (43, 44)
7)	7 Jamie C. Sellinger WHITE, B. JOHNSON, TR.	17-30381	Hearing on Trustee's Limited Objection to Exemptions (12, 14)
8)	7 Cassandra R. Hunsucker  HALL JOHNSON, TR.	17-30586	Continued hearing on Trustee's Motion for Approval of Listing Agreement to Sell Real Property (11); Debtor's Response (12)  Hearing on Debtor's Motion to Convert to Chapter 13 (18)
9)	Adv R. Keith Johnson v. Dwight Simpson  JOHNSON PRO SE	15-3181 Ch. 7 15-31521	Continued Status Hearing (17)

Monday, July 24, 2017 Page 3

10)	7 TSI Holdings, LLC	17-30132	Hearing on Motion to Turnover Funds Seized from Richard C. Siskey's Bank Account (74)
			Hearing on Joint Motion of Trustee, Metropolitan Life Insurance Company, and MSI Financial Servicers, Inc. for Protective Order (79)
	PRO SE GRIER, TR., GORMAN		
11)	7 Jerry J. Simmons, Sr. Clarissa C. Simmons	17-30687	Hearing on Debtors' Motion to Reinstate Case (20); Order of Dismissal (17)
	PRO SE SHUFORD		Dishiissur (17)
12)	7 Dionne G. Lee	17-30886	Hearing on Debtor's Motion for Reconsideration (16); Order of Dismissal (13)
	PRO SE COOPER, TR.		Dishinssar (13)
	*****		